
AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2005” 
6th Grade Girl’s 

Yakima Valley, Washington 
Presented by: Yakima Valley Sports Authority 

  

Final League Results 
 
 

Place No Team Name Win Loss 
1st 1 East Valley Stars 5 1 
 
2nd 2 Harrah Lil Lady Cougs 4 3 
 
3rd 4 West Valley Cougars 0 5 
 
 3 Mabton Hoopstars Dropped from League 
 
 
Mon, June 6 1 East Valley Stars 42 2 Harrah Lil Lady Cougs 27 
Thurs, June 9 2 Harrah Lil Lady Cougs 36 4 West Valley Cougars 2 
 
Mon, June 13 1 East Valley Stars 46 4 West Valley Cougars 2 
Thurs, June 16 2 Harrah Lil Lady Cougs 32 1 East Valley Stars 28 
 
Mon, June 20 1 East Valley Stars 41 4 West Valley Cougars 10 
Wed, June 22 2 Harrah Lil Lady Cougs 29 4 West Valley Cougars 11 
Thurs, June 23 1 East Valley Stars 42 2 Harrah Lil Lady Cougs 18 
 
Tue, June 28 4 West Valley Cougars 6th  23             Practice Game 8 Toppenish Wildcats 5th  21 
Wed, June 29 2 Harrah Lil Lady Cougs 48 4 West Valley Cougars  9 
Thurs, June 30 1 East Valley Stars 38 2 Harrah Lil Lady Cougs 8 
 

Championship Team 
EAST VALLEY STARS 
Players: KARLEE WARD, KELLIE ROSS, TRACEY MARTIN, ALEXA PALOMAREZ, YASAMIN MOHSENIAN, SHALLISE 
RODRIGUEZ, ASHLEE BETANCOURTH, TASIA MERKLE 
 
Second Place 
HARRAH LIL LADY COUGS 
Coach: JONES, CARRIE JO 
Players: AMBER JONES, CAYLA JONES, JESSICA SHEPPARD, CHELSIE SHEPPARD, SHELBY CLARK, SAMMIE BLODGETT, EVELYN HAWK, 
AUDRA TAYLOR, JESSICA LAWRENCE, ASHLEY PETERS, LATRICIA SCABBYROBE, CORY WABANSEE 
 
Third Place 
WEST VALLEY COUGARS 
Coach: BARNES, GLENN 
Players: NICOLE BARNES, KELSEY GILES, SARA LORANZ, DIANA MORENO, NASARIA SILVA, ASHLEY BAILEY, TAYLOR HAMIL, MIKAELA 
ZIMMER, KENDALL MOLLETT 
 


